ORDINANCE ANNEXING
UNPLATTED LAND NOT
EXCEEDING 200 ACRES IN AREA
Ordinance No. 46
An Ordinance No. 46
An Ordinance Extending the Corporate Limits of the Village of Maple Plain, Minnesoia, to Include Certain Unplaited Land Not Exceeding 200 Acres in Area.
WHEREAS, a certain petition dated June 30, 1956, and signed by all the owners of the land hereinafter described, requesting annexation of the territory described below was duly presented to the Council on the 30th day of June, 1956.

The Council of the Village of Maple Plain ordains:
Section 1. Declaration. It is hereby determined that the territory described below abuts upon the Village and is so conditioned as properly to be subjected to Village government.
Section 1. Territory Annexed. The corporate limits of the Village are hereby extended to include the territory lying and being in the County of Hennepin, State of Minnesota, and described as follows:

The North Six Hundred Twenty-five (N 625) feet of the Southwest Quarter (NE ½) of Section Twenty-five (25), Township One Hundred Eighteen (118), Range Twenty-four (24) and that part of the South One Hundred Sixty-seven (S 167) feet of the North Seven Hundred Ninety-two (N '92) feet of te Southwest Quarter (NE ½) of Section Twenty-five (25), Township One Hundred Eighteen (118), Range Twenty-four (24) lying West of the East Five Hundred (E 500) feet thereof.
Section 3, Filing. The Village Clerk is hereby directed to file certified copies of this Ordinance in the office of the Secretary of State and in the office of the County Auditor of Hennepin County.

Section 4. Effective Date of Annexation. Annexation shall be complete from and after the date when certified copies of this Ordinance have been filed as directed in Section 3.

Adopted by the Village Council of Maple Plain, Minnesota, July 11, 1956. (Approved)

Lindley H. Patten,
President of Council.

(Seal) Lindley H. Patten, (Seal) President of Council. Attest: Earl M. Anderson, clerk. (7/25, '56)

STATE OF MINNESOTA:

SS.

COUNTY OF HENNEPIN:

I, the undersigned, being the duly elected and qualified Clerk of the Village of Maple Plain, Minnesota, hereby certify that the attached Ordinance No. 46, being "An Ordinance Extending the Corporate Limits of the Village of Maple Plain, Minnesota, to Include Certain Unplatted Land Not Exceeding 200 Acres in Area", is a full, true and correct conv. of an Ordinance true and correct copy of an Ordinance of said Village which was unanimously and regularly adopted at a regular meeting of the Council of said Village of Maple Plain held on the 11th day of July, 1956.

I further certify that said Ordinance was published in the official paper of said Village of Maple Plain on the 26th day of July, 1956.

Witness my hand and the official of the Village of Maple Plain this DAY OF AUGUST, 1956.

Earl M Le

Earl M. Anderson, Clerk

(II is a MIG 2 4 1956 N. L. Lanon Eserciary of State #/3036 O.D

BEATS OF TERMINATE

Control of the second of the second

eomenthel bine tedt ylltreo medfurf I To metry Lafoillo eid ni hodellong awy dide eid no nials elgal lo osalliv biae Lage Laid. Mis and bea bear in caemily on to the sality on its of the last of the sality of the last o

hill 2 d for a series of Seals